No.CDR-I1/582/03/2016
Government of india
Ministry of External Affairs
(PSP Division)

Fokkk

Patiala House Annexe,
Tilak Marg, New Delhi-110001.

Dated: 25™ July, 2019

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Seniority List of Group ‘C’ (Office Assistant) officials working in
Central Passport Organsiation as on 01.01.2019.

Seniority List of Group ‘C’ (Office Assistant) officials working in
Central Passport Organsiation as on 01.01.2019 is attached herewith.

2. The Seniority List is further subject to any judgment or order of any
court of law in any case, which may have a bearing on the seniority of the
officers included in the List.

3. All concerned officials are requested to verify the relevant details and
intimate the discrepancy, if any, to this office within 30 days for carrying out
rectifications. No representation will be entertained after the said period.

4, Passport Officers are also requested to verify the relevant details in r/
o the incumbents’ posted in their respective Offices and intimate the
discrepancy, if any, to this office within 30 days for carrying out rectifications.
No representation will be entertained after the said period.

(Dipak Das)
Administrative Officer (PSP - IV & Cadre)

All Passport Offices

Copy to: OSD (PSP) with a request to upload on PSP Portal.
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Ministry of External Affairs

(PSP Division)

Fhkkk

Seniority list of Group ‘C’ (Office Assistant) of CPO as on 01.01.2019

(Nothing in this list is to be taken as conveying and sanction of authority)

Name

Shri Bindra Prasad

Shri Ashok Rabidas

Shri S Anbalagan

‘Shri Sekhar Nayak
Shri T Angaiah

Name

'Shri Nihal Singh

Shri Manoj Kumar

Shri Jagdish Narain
Shri L.Benjamin Pushparaj
Shri Balaram Swain

Shri Dinesh Ghaori

Shri Hem Singh

Shri M Ramakrishna

:Shri Y.Thrinadha Rao

Shri Prem Singh Tamta

Shri Majid Al
Shri Rakesh Kumar- |

Shri Bashir Ahmed Bhat

Shri Bhawani Singh
Shri Ashok Badoni
Shri Joginder Pal

Shri Anil Kumar

. .Shri R S Chavan

Shri K L Srivastava

Shri Manoj Chakraborty
. | Shri Tarsem Singh

Shri Naresh Kumar-1

'Shri S D Gaikwad

Shri Manoj Kumar Silswal

sc
'sc
e
Gen

Cate-

gory

SC
SC

SC

. SC.

SC

Cate-

gory

'sc

SC

Gen

Gen
ST

Gen

Gen

ST
Gen

Gen

sC

SC

sSC
Gen

Gen

sC

SC

sC

Gen

Date

of birth

03.06.1964
05.08.1970
18.10.1960
02.06.1961

117.07.1982

Date
of birth

03.09.1967
04.04.1968

~01.08.1962

12.04.1968
112.04.1973
25.12.1978
05.08.1966

03.04.1969 |

15.05.1969
09.03.1977
103.04.1973
101.07.1972
110.11.1980
112.00.1974
101.01.1976
125.12.1973
109.06.1978
104.08.1969
103.06.1972
15.08.1972
129.04.1968
08.12.1972
112.04.1969
08.12.1976

as regular

Group 'D’
12.05.1993

01.01.1990
17.04.2000

16.08.2000
11.03.2002

Date of
Appttas CL

122.06.1989

25.04.1990

106.04.1992
25.01.1993
09.10.1996
01.07.1997

11.07.1997
02.02.1998

02.02.1998
02.03.1998
03.03.1998

03.07.1998

121.03.1998

23.04.1998

23.04.1998
24.04.1998
01.04.1999
102.07.1999

23.04.1999
11.05.1999

129.06.1999

11.01.1999

111.03.1999

01.02.2000

in present

grade
112.07.2007
112.07.2007
112.07.2007

12.07.2007

112.07.2007

Date of

Apptt in

present grade
01.08.2007

08.08.2007

101.08.2007
01.08.2007
01.08.2007

01.08.2007

01.08.2007
01.08.2007
01.08.2007
01.08.2007
01.08.2007

01.08.2007
01.08.2007
01.08.2007

01.08.2007
01.08.2007
01.08.2007
01.08.2007
01.08.2007
01.08.2007
01.08.2007

01.08.2007

101.08.2007
01.08.2007

'Date of Apptt, Date of Apptt.  Station

| Lucknow
'Kolkata
‘Coimbatore |
| Bh'neswar |
: Raipur

Station

Delhi

Jaipur

| Jaipur

| Tiruchy

| Bhopal

| Bhopal

| Lucknow
-Vis‘patnam

Vis'patnam

Ghaziabad

| Ghaziabad
Chandigarh
Srinagar

Delhi

Delhi

Amritsar

'Chandigarh
Pune

Kolkata

Kolkata

Chandigarh

'Ghaziabad

Pune

| Ghaziabad

Remarks/
Confirmation

" 30/05/14

Remarks

Forgo
promotion

-Uls --
(OH) --
30/05/14
30/05/14
03.02.2016
30/05/14
30/05/14
30/05/14
30/05/14
30/05/14

30/05/14

30/05/14
03.02.2016
30/05/14
30/05/14
30/05/14
30/05/14
03.02.2016
30/05/14




25,
' 26.
27.
28,
20,
30,
31,
32,
33,
34,
35,
36.
37.

38,
39,
40,
41,
42,
43.
44,
45,
46.
47.
48,
49,
50.

51
52.

53,
54,
55.
56.

57,

58,

50,
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.

6

'Shri Leelu Singh

' Shri Harjinder Singh
'Shri Ashish Sark.ar
'Shri N M Pawale
Shri Ram Pal

.Smt. C Parimala
.Smt‘ G Selvakumari
Smt. M Lakshmi

.Shri V A Johnny

Shri Munna Patra j- "%
Shri Ramesh Shaw
:Shri Daya Ram Gurjar

Shri Sonkusare Mithilesh
Prakash

Shri Arghya Ghosh

Shri Rajaram G
Ms. Pentapalli Asha Rani
Ms. Rema R

Shri Suman Kumar Shaw<**

Shri Nenavath .Srinu

-Shri Vishnu Shanker Ojha
'Shri Mysarivanjari Anilkumar
'Shri Prem Kumar

Shri Nelluru Pradeep Kumar

.Shri Akshay Kumar Meena
Shri Birju Singh |
Shri Mahavir Prasad Ajnabi
'Shri Santhosh A

Shri V Kurumanna

Shri Utshav Ghosh

' Shri Hari Shankar V

Shri Dibyajit Satua

Shri Sonu Kumar

Shri Manoranjén Kumar !
‘Ms. Arathy S G /)

Shri Bhukya Bala Murali Naik

Ms. Chitra B

Shri Vipin V

'Shri Hiwale Vishal Dewraj
| Shri Sadvipra Shrinath

' Shri Vikas Kumar Gupta

| Gen
Gen
Gen

Gen

ST

sc
Gen
ST

Gen

| Gen
Gen
Gen

Gen

.Gen

Gen

”Gen

Gen

.Gen

ST
Gen

Gen

Gen

sC
ST

ST

.-Gen
SC
-(-Sen
Gen

| .Gen

Gen

| Gen
- Gen

Gen

ST

Gen
Gen

'Gen

Gen

| Gen

110.02.1979

01.09.1970

04.11.1981
19.04.1972

16.05.1975

24.01.1973
02.06.1965

25.12.1984

02.11.1963
10.06.1996
06.01.1994 |
103.05.1990 |
104.08.1992 |

107.04.1994 |
15.07.1994

10.07.1994

127.02.1990 |

14.06.1990

15.05.1996 |
110.06.1995 |
119.08.1990 |
125.05.1991 |
109.08.1992 |
05.05.1992 |
128.08.1991 |
115.12.1997 |
104.06.1993 |
125.07.1994 |

11.08.1994

08.09.1992 |
104.06.1994 |
02011992
06.04.1995

11.06.1993

114.08.1990

20.05.1991

105.01.1990
23.03.1992

05.03.1993

102.06.1997

01.02.2000
115.05.2000
15.05.2000

06.09.2000

19.01.2001

01.08.2007

101.08.2007

29.06.1990

:01.08.200?

01.08.2007

101,08,2007
01.08.2007
01.08.2007
01.08.2007

01.08.2007

01.12.2008
118.12.2014
02.07.2018
25.06.2018
20.08.2018

29.08.2018

120.06.2018

17.07.2018

05.07.2018
13.07.2018

20.08.2018

102.08.2018
23.08.2018

02.08.2018
24.08.2018
23.08.2018

08.08.2018

25.06.2018

23.08.2018

11.07.2018

102.08.2018

24.08.2018

111.07.2018

29.08.2018

120.08.2018

18.07.2018

109.07.2018

10.07.2018

113.07.2018

12.07.2018

08.08.2018

24.08.2018

131,08.2018

'Kolkata
Ahmedabad | SL/1¢1, (OBC)

'Ghaziabad |30/05/14, OBC
‘Ghaziabad 03.02.2016
Kolkata  30/05/14

. Pune 03.02.2016
Jammu 30/05/14
‘Bangalore  30/05/14
Chennai  03.02.2016

| Chennai | Court Order
'Nagpur |

Bhubaneswar | SU74
SL/183, (OBC)

Mumbai SL/715, (OBC)
| Kolkata sU717
| Madurai ' SL/1426, (OBC)
| Vis'patnam ' SL/1469, (OBC)
.Madurai 'sL/1836, (OBC) '
| Mumbai SL/2051, (OBC)
'Hyderabad  SL/2091
| Mumbai SL/3370
'Hyderabad  SL/3422,(0BC)
' Ahmedabad SL/3580,(0BC)
'Hyderabad  SL/3585
| Mumbai SL/4032
| Kolkata SL/4114
| Mumbai SL/4537, (OBC)
.Coimbatore SL/4616
| Hyderabad SL4sTs, (OBC)
: Mumbai ' SL/a964
Trichy ' SL/5097
- Mumbai L5197

Ahmedabad | SU/5611, (OBC)

Chennai SLI5675
| Madurai SL/6005
| Vijayawada 'SU6146
Chennai  SL/6383, (OBC)
| Chennai “su7012, (OBC)
‘Mumbai SL/7065, (OBC)
! Mumbai SL/7890, (OBC)
Mumbai ' SL/804s, (OBC)

oqféj)ﬂvi; oy




113.12.1977

. 65. | Shri Rajnish Kumar Ishwar Gen 123.08.2018 Hyderabad isus952. ESM |
66. 'Shri Srikant Gen 05.11.1991 20.08.2018 Mumbai suggeg. (OBC) :
67. | Shri Faizan Ahmad Gen 17.07.1998 31.10.2017 Lucknow | Compassionate

. appointment

- 68.  Sh. Arjun Magotra Gen 13.01.1996 ! 02.11.2017 “Jammu Compassionate
S i : appointment _ l
69. |Ms. Priyanka 'SC 1 25.07.1985 101.12.2017  Delhi Compassionate

B appointment |
70. |Smt. Shanaz Bee Bodella Gen 10.05.1970 11.04.2018 Hyderabad  Compassionate |
(OBC) ) appointment i
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